



Legislation Details

File #: 24-0004 **Version:** 1 **Name:**
Type: Report Action Item **Status:** Passed
File created: 12/28/2023 **In control:** Finance Committee
On agenda: 1/8/2024 **Final action:** 1/17/2024
Title: Request to award the Engineering Contract for the AWWTP MCC Replacement Project Phase 1 to Donohue and Associates in the amount of \$159,420 for data collection and bidding documents along with \$124,719 for bidding and construction oversight services upon approval of funding in the 2025 budget as this is a multiyear project, for a total contract amount of \$284,139, along with the following 2023 budget amendment (2/3 vote of Council required):

AWWTP Electrical Distribution Project -\$60,000
2023 AWWTP MCC Replacement Project +\$60,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. AWWTP MCC Replacement Professional Services.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2024	1	Common Council	approved	Pass
1/8/2024	1	Finance Committee	recommended for approval	Pass